
Tier Rank Project Name Score Status Type

Amount 

Requested from 

HUD

Aggregate $

Tier 1 1 Patrick Place 110 Accepted PSH $203,170.00 $ 203,170

Tier 1 2 Family Village Redmond PSH for Families 103.5 Accepted PSH $125,201.00 $ 328,371

Tier 1 3 Lyon Building 103.5 Accepted PSH $582,127.00 $ 910,498

Tier 1 4 King County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRA 102 Accepted PSH $1,783,730.00 $ 2,694,228

Tier 1 5 Nyer Urness 102 Accepted PSH $786,249.00 $ 3,480,477

Tier 1 6 Thea Bowman Apartments 101 Accepted PSH $207,657.00 $ 3,688,134

Tier 1 7 Anita Vista TH/RRH 99 Accepted Joint $366,116.00 $ 4,054,250

Tier 1 8 Valley Cities Landing 98 Accepted PSH $253,835.00 $ 4,308,085

Tier 1 9 Noel House 98 Accepted PSH $253,047.00 $ 4,561,132

Tier 1 10 St. Martin's on Westlake 97 Accepted PSH $197,739.00 $ 4,758,871

Tier 1 11 Ozanam House Consolidated PSH 96 Accepted PSH $491,394.00 $ 5,250,265

Tier 1 12 Ronald Commons 95.5 Accepted PSH $199,143.00 $ 5,449,408

Tier 1 13 PHG 7th and Cherry 95 Accepted PSH $265,297.00 $ 5,714,705

Tier 1 14 Auburn Family PSH 94 Accepted PSH $57,540.00 $ 5,772,245

Tier 1 15 Scattered Site Leasing 92 Accepted PSH $937,959.00 $ 6,710,204

Tier 1 16 Arbor House (New Ground Bothell) 91 Accepted TH $123,062.00 $ 6,833,266

Tier 1 17 King County Consolidated Scattered Sites Supportive Housing 90.5 Accepted PSH $8,778,090.00 $ 15,611,356

Tier 1 18 WA-500 HMIS ** Accepted HMIS $403,714.00 $ 16,015,070

Tier 1 19 WA-500 Coordinated Entry ** Accepted SSO-CE $1,872,500.00 $ 17,887,570

Tier 1 20 WA-500 Coordinated Entry - DV ** Accepted SSO-CE DV $264,498.00 $ 18,152,068

Tier 1 21 Hickman House Joint Component RRH/TH 89 Accepted Joint $397,446.00 $ 18,549,514

Tier 1 22 Kerner Scott House 87 Accepted SH $443,471.00 $ 18,992,985

Tier 1 23 Severson Program 86.5 Accepted TH $123,286.00 $ 19,116,271

Tier 1 24 Rose of Lima House 85 Accepted PSH $119,947.00 $ 19,236,218

Tier 1 25 King County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA 84 Accepted PSH $9,900,955.00 $ 29,137,173

Tier 1 26 YWCA Supportive Housing 82.5 Accepted PSH $231,080.00 $ 29,368,253

Tier 1 27 DESC Clement Place Consolidated 81 Accepted PSH $2,400,725.00 $ 31,768,978

Tier 1 28 Avalon Place 80 Accepted PSH $54,361.00 $ 31,823,339

Tier 1 29 Regional RRH for DV Consolidated 80 Accepted RRH $4,652,916.00 $ 36,476,255

Tier 1 30 DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #1 79.75 Accepted PSH $4,589,135.00 $ 41,065,390

Tier 1 31 DESC Greenlake 78.5 Accepted PSH $1,976,421.00 $ 43,041,811

Tier 1 32 Williams Apartments 78 Accepted PSH $758,070.00 $ 43,799,881

Tier 1 33 Sandpoint Families Supportive Housing 78 Accepted PSH $393,823.00 $ 44,193,704

Tier 1 34 Cascade Women's Supportive Housing 76 Accepted PSH $116,182.00 $ 44,309,886

Tier 1 35 DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #2 74 Accepted PSH $2,820,379.00 $ 47,130,265

Tier 1 36 Sandpoint Youth Group Homes 74.5 Accepted TH $324,869.00 $ 47,455,134

Tier 1 37 Seattle Rapid Rehousing for Families Consolidated Project 73.3 Accepted RRH $2,100,365.00 $ 49,555,499

Tier 1 38 Coming Home 70 Accepted TH $488,420.00 $ 50,043,919

Tier 1 39 Home Safe Rapid Rehousing 68.5 Accepted RRH $475,184.00 $ 50,519,103

Tier 1 40 FOY - Francis Village Permanent Supportive Housing 68 Accepted PSH $125,000.00 $ 50,644,103

Tier 1 41 Multicultural IDD Integrated Support Team (MIDST) PSH ** Accepted PSH $762,204.00 $ 51,406,307

Tier 1 42 DESC Burien PSH ** Accepted PSH $237,074.00 $ 51,643,381

Tier 1 43 Rapid Rehousing for Young Adults 67.5 Accepted RRH $1,656,870.00 $ 53,300,251

Tier 2 43 Rapid Rehousing for Young Adults 67.5 Accepted RRH $231,389.00 $ 53,531,640

Tier 2 44 My Friend's Place TH/RRH 66.5 Accepted Joint $433,344.00 $ 53,964,984

Tier 2 45 Roy St Transitional Living & RRH Program ** Accepted Joint $1,000,998.00 $ 54,965,982

Tier 2 46 DV/SA Rapid Rehousing Program 65 Accepted RRH $1,561,030.00 $ 56,527,012

Tier 2 47 Broadview Transitional Housing Program 62 Accepted TH $158,620.00 $ 56,685,632

Tier 2 48 Mi Casa 56 Accepted TH $64,613.00 $ 56,750,245

Tier 2 49 Salvation Army William Booth 55 Accepted TH $253,988.00 $ 57,004,233

Tier 2 50 The Inn - Safe Haven 53 Accepted SH $348,156.00 $ 57,352,389

Tier 2 51 Ravenna House 52.5 Accepted TH $151,856.00 $ 57,504,245

Tier 2 52 Straley House 49 Accepted TH $105,602.00 $ 57,609,847

Tier 2 53 King County Consolidated Rapid Rehousing Program 42 Accepted RRH $1,612,654.00 $ 59,222,501

Tier 2 CoC Bonus 1 St. Stephen Housing Joint Component TH-RRH Project 108 Accepted Joint $857,472.00 $ 60,079,973

Tier 2 CoC Bonus 2 15th Avenue W 106.5 Accepted PSH $3,760,351.06 $ 63,840,324

Tier 2 CoC Bonus 3 Highline College CoC Project 95 Accepted RRH $450,371.90 $ 64,290,696

Tier 2 CoC Bonus 4 YWCA Rapid Rehousing Supportive Services (RRSS) 91 Accepted RRH $410,312.32 $ 64,701,008

Tier 2 CoC Bonus 5 WA-500 HMIS Expansion 87.5 Accepted HMIS $1,105,638.60 $ 65,806,647

Tier 2 CoC Bonus 6 WA-500 Coordinated Entry Expansion 83.5 Accepted SSO-CE $926,913.12 $ 66,733,560

Tier 2 DV Bonus 1 Bridges to Housing 98 Accepted RRH $440,059.99 $ 67,173,620

Tier 2 DV Bonus 2 Bellevue House 85 Accepted Joint $652,787.73 $ 67,826,408

Tier 2 DV Bonus 3 Blue Sky 81 Accepted RRH $366,423.41 $ 68,192,831

Tier 2 DV Bonus 4 Gender-based Violence RRH 78 Accepted RRH $1,185,496.87 $ 69,378,328

YHDP Renewal ** WA-500 YHDP - Bridge Housing ** Accepted YHDP $1,997,594 $ 71,375,922

YHDP Renewal ** WA-500 YHDP - YET & Nav/Div Consolidated ** Accepted YHDP $1,275,877 $ 72,651,799

YHDP Renewal ** WA-500 YHDP Behavioral Health Crisis Response ** Accepted YHDP $96,188 $ 72,747,987

CoC Planning (non-competitive / not part of tiering) Not Ranked Accepted ** $ 1,500,000 $ 74,247,987

$ 74,247,987

Housing for All, Powered by Technology N/A Rejected Not in Scope $2,526,299

Construction of Tiny Homes for Tiny Home Villages N/A Rejected Not in Scope $486,000

CoLEAD Aftercare N/A Rejected Not in Scope $500,000

Mi Casa N/A Rejected Not in Scope $114,617
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